
Manchester (0-4 , 0-1) -vs- Mt. St. Joseph (3-1 , 1-0)
09/30/2023 at Cincinnati, (Schueler Field and Sports Complex)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:31 PM   End of Game: 05:45 PM   Duration: 04:13
Referee: Abendroth,Eric   Line Judge: Fisher,Ryan   Side Judge: Kaylor,Brice   Umpire: Paul Patterson,Jon
Back Judge: Wolin,Ian   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Bukur,Max   Field Judge: Gwin,Jeff
Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/30/2023
Site: Cincinnati, (Schueler Field and Sports Complex)
Attendance: 1,500

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
MAN 0 7 0 7 14
MSJ 14 21 13 21 69

Qtr Time Scoring Play MAN MSJ
1st 04:57 MSJ - Dine,Zane 5 yd pass from Taylor,Josh (Farfsing,Kyle kick) 9 plays, 92 yards, TOP 04:15 0 7
1st 02:24 MSJ - Turner,Ari 7 yd run (Farfsing,Kyle kick), 8 plays, 86 yards, TOP 01:38 0 14
2nd 14:05 MSJ - Holt,Devin 23 yd run (Farfsing,Kyle kick), 3 plays, 42 yards, TOP 00:40 0 21
2nd 06:21 MSJ - Mckenzie,Mariano 23 yd run (Farfsing,Kyle kick), 8 plays, 48 yards, TOP 00:00 0 28
2nd 06:08 MAN - Ansorena-Smith,Josiah 90 yd kickoff return (Beachy,Aiden kick) 7 28
2nd 00:12 MSJ - Dine,Zane 6 yd pass from Taylor,Josh (Farfsing,Kyle kick) 6 plays, 66 yards, TOP 01:57 7 35
3rd 12:16 MSJ - Holt,Devin 8 yd run ( ), 8 plays, 76 yards, TOP 02:34 7 41
3rd 06:40 MSJ - Key,Joe 6 yd pass from Prather,Tyler (Farfsing,Kyle kick) 11 plays, 63 yards, TOP 04:27 7 48

4th 11:26
MSJ - Harvel,Noah 17 yd pass from Prather,Tyler (Damewood,Jasper kick) 7 plays, 47 yards, TOP
03:26 7 55

4th 08:18 MAN - Moss Jr.,Duriel 13 yd pass from James,Eric (Beachy,Aiden kick) 7 plays, 77 yards, TOP 03:00 14 55
4th 05:17 MSJ - Rager,Jonathan 16 yd run (Valerio,Luke kick), 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:01 14 62
4th 01:04 MSJ - Pittman,Keymari 4 yd run (Damewood,Jasper kick), 4 plays, 36 yards, TOP 01:28 14 69



Team Statistics MAN MSJ
FIRST DOWNS 13 34
    Rushing 0 16
    Passing 10 14
    Penalty 3 4
NET YARDS RUSHING -7 356
    Attempts 27 50
    Avg. Per Rush -0.3 7.1
    Rushing TDs 0 6
    Yards Gained 50 370
    Yds. Lost 57 14
NET YARDS Passing 149 309
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 13-34-1 22-45-1
    Avg. / Att. 4.4 6.9
    Avg. / Comp. 11.5 14.0
    TDs 1 4
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 142 665
    Plays 61 95
    Avg. / Play 2.3 7
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-73 10-100
PUNTS-YARDS 9-321 3-117
    Avg. / Punt 35.7 39
    Net / Punt 33.1 39.0
    Inside 20 2 2
    50+ Yards 2 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-172 11-591
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 57.3 53.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 40.3 32.1
    Touchbacks 1 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 3-23-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 7.7
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 10-238-1 2-31-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 23.8 15.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-15-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 27:36 30:06
        1st Quarter 8:04 6:56
        2nd Quarter 6:58 5:54
        3rd Quarter 5:42 9:08
        4th Quarter 6:52 8:08
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 14 8 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 3 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 8-9
        Touchdowns 1-1 8-9
        Field Goals 0-1 0-9
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-11 4-39
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 9-10
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Manchester Mt. St. Joseph

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
James,Eric 6 12 85 1 1 28 0
O'Brien II,Trevor 7 22 64 0 0 17 3
Chaney,Dante 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 13 34 149 1 1 28 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Taylor,Josh 14 29 230 2 1 56 0
Prather,Tyler 7 15 72 2 0 17 2
Humphrey,Ty 1 1 7 0 0 7 0
Totals 22 45 309 4 1 56 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Moss Jr.,Duriel 6 21 3 18 0 8 3.0
Bodkins,Isaac 6 12 1 11 0 4 1.8
Ansorena-Smith,Josiah 4 2 5 -3 0 2 -0.8
Love,Jalen 3 0 6 -6 0 0 -2.0
O'Brien II,Trevor 6 15 26 -11 0 6 -1.8
Chaney,Dante 2 0 16 -16 0 0 -8.0
Totals 27 50 57 -7 0 8 -0.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Rager,Jonathan 13 92 3 89 1 22 6.8
Mckenzie,Mariano 8 71 0 71 1 23 8.9
Holt,Devin 6 68 0 68 2 23 11.3
Gifford,Jackson 9 54 0 54 0 15 6.0
Taylor,Josh 5 34 0 34 0 14 6.8
Pittman,Keymari 2 20 0 20 1 16 10.0
Brown,Davon 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Schreiber,Jaxon 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Wilson,Dylan 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Turner,Ari 1 7 0 7 1 7 7.0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Prather,Tyler 2 0 11 -11 0 0 -5.5
Totals 50 370 14 356 6 23 7.1

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Redd Jr.,Kenneth 3 49 0 28
Moss Jr.,Duriel 4 37 1 15
Lesure,Lavar 3 34 0 17
Frye,Payton 1 12 0 12
Barnett,Jordan 1 9 0 9
Skinner,Ethan 1 8 0 8
George,Jaylan 0 0 0 0
Kirby,Deundre 0 0 0 0
Totals 13 149 1 28

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Newton,Joey 6 111 0 43
Turner,Ari 1 56 0 56
Dine,Zane 3 26 2 15
McGeehan,Thomas 2 21 0 12
Harvel,Noah 1 17 1 17
Gifford,Jackson 1 14 0 14
Brock,Austin 1 13 0 13
Novak,Dylan 2 13 0 7
Porter Jr. ,Omar 1 10 0 10
Powell III,Gary 1 8 0 8
Hunkus,Michael 1 7 0 7
WIlliams,Sylas 1 7 0 7
Key,Joe 1 6 1 6
Connor,Patrick 0 0 0 0
LaFrange,Eli 0 0 0 0
Pittman,Keymari 0 0 0 0
Riley,Kran 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 309 4 56

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
O'Brien II,Trevor 6 230 38.3 53 2 0 2
Beachy,Aiden 3 91 30.3 40 0 0 0
Totals 9 321 34.3 53 2 0 2

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Claire,Joe 2 72 36 38 1 0 0
Damewood,Jasper 1 45 45 45 1 0 0
Totals 3 117 40.5 45 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

George,Jaylan 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Nabor,Jaylin 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Ansorena-Smith,Josiah 0 0 0 8 206 90 0 0 0
Moore,Devontay 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 15
Total 0 0 0 10 238 90 1 15 15

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Donawerth,Devon 3 23 12 1 20 20 0 0 0
Turner,Ari 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Phillips,Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 23 12 2 31 20 1 0 0



Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Beachy,Aiden 3 172 1 0 57.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Cordetti,Mason 2 95 0 1 47.0
Farfsing,Kyle 7 385 0 0 55.0
Sandker,Aaron 2 111 0 0 55.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Manchester Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Paul,Dave 7 5 12 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hubbard,Jamaal 6 4 10 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Victoriano,Yandel 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Davis,Javion 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Je'Kwan 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Devontay 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-15 — — —
Major,Justin 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Holloway,Jarmel 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grimes,Jaylen 2 2 4 1.0/3 1.0/3 — —/— - — — —
Huffman,Sam 2 2 4 0.5/4 0.5/4 — —/— - — — —
Dent,David 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Webster,Brayden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Haiflich,Blake — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Garrett — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Skinner,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hagen,Shane 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington Jr.,Jason 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Moss Jr.,Duriel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ansorena-Smith,Josiah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Beachy,Aiden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 42 32 74.0 4.0/14 2.0/11 — —/— 1-15 3 — —

Mt. St. Joseph Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Austin,Nate 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sebastian,Dylan 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pierce,Brady 3 1 4 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Bowling,Lucas — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Buller,Brady 1 2 3 1.5/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Paff,Nicholas 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pierce,Andrew 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adams,Austin — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Brophy,Decklan — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,Brock 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hornberger,Brady — 2 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Paff,Luke — 2 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Pruitt,Jackson 1 1 2 1.5/5 —/— — —/— - — — —
Schlensker,Evan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Tucker,Marcell 2 — 2 2.0/21 2.0/21 — —/— - — — —
Blum,Dakota 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Davon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Daniels II,Barry 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dawson,Jack 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Donawerth,Devon 1 — 1 1.0/13 1.0/13 — —/— - 2 — —
Fuller,Camden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Gray,Daniel 1 — 1 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Harvel,Noah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lindemann,Carter — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luster,Lucas — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Newton,Joey 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Owens,Mason 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Riley,Kendrick — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Jonah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Starks,Deshawn 1 — 1 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wells,Camden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,TaShawn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Damewood,Jasper — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dine,Zane — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Farfsing,Kyle — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Holt,Devin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Key,Joe — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mckenzie,Mariano — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillips,Hayden — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Pittman,Keymari — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rager,Jonathan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tracy,Chad — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Turner,Ari — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Valerio,Luke — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 28 59.0 13.0/63 4.0/39 — —/— 1-0 7 — 2



Drive Chart
 
 
Manchester

Mt. St. Joseph

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MAN31 14:49 KO MAN26 13:03 DOWNS 4-(-5) 01:46
1st MAN30 12:00 INT MAN47 09:12 PUNT 5-17 02:48
1st MAN36 04:51 KO MAN33 04:02 PUNT 4-(-5) 00:49
1st MAN30 02:15 KO MAN6 14:45 PUNT 3-(-24) 02:30
2nd MAN20 13:58 KO MSJ49 11:12 PUNT 6-31 02:46
2nd MAN40 10:24 PUNT MAN48 08:29 DOWNS 4-8 01:55
2nd MAN19 03:39 PUNT MAN39 02:09 PUNT 4-20 01:30
2nd MAN17 00:04 KO MAN25 00:00 HALF 1-8 00:04
3rd MAN37 12:07 KO MAN31 11:07 PUNT 3-(-6) 01:00
3rd MAN35 06:39 KO MAN47 04:32 DOWNS 7-12 02:07
3rd MAN29 03:12 DOWNS MAN30 01:10 PUNT 3-1 02:02
3rd MAN16 00:23 PUNT MAN9 14:52 PUNT 3-(-7) 00:31
4th MAN23 11:18 KO MSJ0 08:18 TD 7-77 03:00
4th MAN21 05:17 KO MAN23 02:32 PUNT 3-2 02:45
4th MAN27 00:54 KO MSJ30 00:13 INT 4-43 00:41

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st MAN26 13:03 DOWNS MAN12 12:00 INT 4-14 01:03
1st MSJ8 09:12 PUNT MAN0 04:57 TD 9-92 04:15
1st MSJ14 04:02 PUNT MAN0 02:24 TD 8-86 01:38
2nd MAN42 14:45 PUNT MAN0 14:05 TD 3-42 00:40
2nd MSJ20 11:12 PUNT MSJ22 10:24 PUNT 3-2 00:48

0 MAN0 06:21 TD 8-48 00:00
2nd MSJ20 06:01 KO MSJ47 03:39 PUNT 5-27 02:22
2nd MSJ34 02:09 PUNT MAN0 00:12 TD 6-66 01:57
3rd MSJ24 14:50 KO MAN0 12:16 TD 8-76 02:34
3rd MSJ37 11:07 PUNT MAN0 06:40 TD 11-63 04:27
3rd MAN47 04:32 DOWNS MAN29 03:12 DOWNS 5-18 01:20
3rd MSJ35 01:10 PUNT MSJ39 00:23 PUNT 3-4 00:47
4th MAN47 14:52 PUNT MAN0 11:26 TD 7-47 03:26
4th MSJ25 08:18 KO MAN0 05:17 TD 10-75 03:01
4th MAN36 02:32 PUNT MAN0 01:04 TD 4-36 01:28
4th MSJ2 00:13 INT MSJ2 00:00 HALF 1-0 00:13



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Mt. St. Joseph wins toss and defers; MAN will receive; MSJ will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Farfsing,Kyle kickoff
52 yards to the MAN13 Nabor,Jaylin return 13 yards to the MAN26 (Austin,Nate) PENALTY MSJ Offside 5 yards from MAN26 to MAN31. MAN
ball on MAN31. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Manchester at 14:49
1st and 10 at MAN31 Manchester drive start at 14:49.
1st and 10 at MAN31 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right to Lesure,Lavar.
2nd and 10 at MAN31 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush middle for 2 yards loss to the MAN29 (Buller,Brady; Brophy,Decklan).
3rd and 12 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete deep right to Lesure,Lavar.
4th and 12 at MAN29 No Huddle Chaney,Dante rush left for 3 yards loss to the MAN26 (Paff,Luke; Hornberger,Brady).

Mt. St. Joseph at 13:03
1st and 10 at MAN26 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 13:03.
1st and 10 at MAN26 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep middle to Brock,Austin.
2nd and 10 at MAN26 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush right for 2 yards gain to the MAN24 (Paul,Dave; Hubbard,Jamaal).
3rd and 8 at MAN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep left to Porter Jr. ,Omar  broken up by Lewis,Garrett.
4th and 8 at MAN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep left to Porter Jr. ,Omar  PENALTY MAN Pass Interference

(Victoriano,Yandel) 12 yards from MAN24 to MAN12, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MAN12 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass intercepted by Moore,Devontay at MAN15 Moore,Devontay return 15 yards

to the MAN30 (Newton,Joey).

Manchester at 12:00
1st and 10 at MAN30 Manchester drive start at 12:00.
1st and 10 at MAN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Moss Jr.,Duriel rush right for 4 yards gain to the MAN34 (Paff,Nicholas; Austin,Nate).
2nd and 6 at MAN34 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short right to Skinner,Ethan for 8 yards to the MAN42

(Paff,Nicholas) (Paff,Nicholas), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN42 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short middle to Lesure,Lavar for 5 yards to the MAN47

(Owens,Mason).
2nd and 5 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Ansorena-Smith,Josiah rush middle for 0 yards to the MAN47 (Pierce,Brady; Fuller,Camden).
3rd and 5 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete deep right to Lesure,Lavar broken up by

Donawerth,Devon.
4th and 5 at MAN47 O'Brien II,Trevor punt 52 yards to the MSJ01 Donawerth,Devon return 7 yards to the MSJ08 (Davis,Javion).

Mt. St. Joseph at 09:12
1st and 10 at MSJ8 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 09:12.
1st and 10 at MSJ8 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush left for 14 yards gain to the MSJ22, out of bounds at MSJ22, 1ST

DOWN, PENALTY MAN UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Webster,Brayden) 15 yards from MSJ22 to MSJ37, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short left to Powell III,Gary for 8 yards to the MSJ45
(Hubbard,Jamaal).

2nd and 2 at MSJ45 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Newton,Joey for 12 yards to the MAN43
(Lewis,Garrett; Webster,Brayden), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at MAN43 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MAN39 (Dent,David).
2nd and 6 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Porter Jr. ,Omar  for 10 yards to the MAN29

(Webster,Brayden; Haiflich,Blake), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush right for 7 yards gain to the MAN22 (Paul,Dave).
2nd and 3 at MAN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 2 yards gain to the MAN20 (Moore,Devontay).
3rd and 1 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short left to Dine,Zane  for 15 yards to the MAN05

(Hubbard,Jamaal), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at MAN5 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short middle to Dine,Zane  for 5 yards to the MAN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:57.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Prather,Tyler, LS: Mabe,Danny).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 53 yards to the MAN12 George,Jaylan return 19 yards to the MAN31 (Pierce,Andrew;

Bowling,Lucas) PENALTY MSJ Offside 5 yards from MAN31 to MAN36.
1st and 10 at MSJ35 MAN ball on MAN36.

Manchester 0-7 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 04:51
1st and 10 at MAN36 Manchester drive start at 04:51.
1st and 10 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor rush right for 5 yards gain (7) to the MAN41 (Pierce,Brady) PENALTY MAN

Illegal Block in Back (George,Jaylan) 10 yards from MAN43 to MAN33.
1st and 13 at MAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short left to Kirby,Deundre.
2nd and 13 at MAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right to Lesure,Lavar QB hurried by Fuller,Camden.
3rd and 13 at MAN33 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete deep middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel.
4th and 13 at MAN33 O'Brien II,Trevor punt 53 yards to the MSJ14.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mt. St. Joseph at 04:02
1st and 10 at MSJ14 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 04:02.
1st and 10 at MSJ14 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush middle for 8 yards gain to the MSJ22 (Paul,Dave).
2nd and 2 at MSJ22 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short middle to Newton,Joey for 43 yards to the MAN35, out of

bounds at MAN35, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep left to Dine,Zane  broken up by Victoriano,Yandel.
2nd and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Novak,Dylan  for 6 yards to the MAN29 (Paul,Dave).
3rd and 4 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete short right to Novak,Dylan .
4th and 4 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short left to Newton,Joey for 15 yards to the MAN14

(Holloway,Jarmel; Davis,Javion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete short left to Newton,Joey.
2nd and 10 at MAN14 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete short left to Newton,Joey PENALTY MAN Pass Interference

(Victoriano,Yandel) 7 yards from MAN14 to MAN07, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 7 at MAN7 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Ari rush left for 7 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:24.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Prather,Tyler, LS: Mabe,Danny).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 45 yards to the MAN20 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 10 yards to the MAN30

(Schlensker,Evan).
Manchester 0-14 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 02:15
1st and 10 at MAN30 Manchester drive start at 02:15.
1st and 10 at MAN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush middle for 3 yards loss to the MAN27 (Pruitt,Jackson).
2nd and 13 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Chaney,Dante sacked for loss of 13 yards to the MAN14 (Donawerth,Devon).
3rd and 26 at MAN14 PENALTY MAN Delay Of Game (Chaney,Dante) 5 yards from MAN14 to MAN09. NO PLAY.
3rd and 31 at MAN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Ansorena-Smith,Josiah rush middle for 3 yards loss to the MAN06 (Buller,Brady).

Manchester 0-14 Mt. St. Joseph

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 34 at MAN6 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 34 at MAN6 Beachy,Aiden punt 40 yards to the MAN46 Donawerth,Devon return 4 yards to the MAN42 (Skinner,Ethan).

Mt. St. Joseph at 14:45
1st and 10 at MAN42 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at MAN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep middle to Brock,Austin.
2nd and 10 at MAN42 No Huddle-Shotgun Holt,Devin rush right for 19 yards gain to the MAN23 (Davis,Javion), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Holt,Devin rush middle for 23 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:05, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Prather,Tyler, LS: Mabe,Danny).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 59 yards to the MAN06 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 14 yards to the MAN20 (Paff,Luke;

Austin,Nate).
Manchester 0-21 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 13:58
1st and 10 at MAN20 Manchester drive start at 13:58.
1st and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MAN24, End Of Play PENALTY MSJ UNR:

Unnecessary Roughness (Donawerth,Devon) 15 yards from MAN24 to MAN39, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Ansorena-Smith,Josiah rush left for 2 yards loss to the MAN37 (Pierce,Brady).
2nd and 12 at MAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short middle to Lesure,Lavar for 17 yards to the MSJ46

(Austin,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ46 No Huddle-Shotgun Moss Jr.,Duriel rush right for 3 yards loss to the MSJ49 (Pruitt,Jackson; Bowling,Lucas).
2nd and 13 at MSJ49 Timeout Manchester, clock 11:27.
2nd and 13 at MSJ49 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short middle to George,Jaylan broken up by Pierce,Brady.
3rd and 13 at MSJ49 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel QB hurried by

Schlensker,Evan.
4th and 13 at MSJ49 O'Brien II,Trevor punt 29 yards to the MSJ20.

Mt. St. Joseph at 11:12
1st and 10 at MSJ20 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 11:12.
1st and 10 at MSJ20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Newton,Joey for 2 yards to the MSJ22

(Victoriano,Yandel).
2nd and 8 at MSJ22 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep middle to Newton,Joey.
3rd and 8 at MSJ22 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep left to Key,Joe.
4th and 8 at MSJ22 Claire,Joe punt 38 yards to the MAN40 fair catch by Paul,Dave at MAN40.

Manchester at 10:24



1st and 10 at MAN40 Manchester drive start at 10:24.
1st and 10 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Bodkins,Isaac rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MAN44 (Brophy,Decklan; Bowling,Lucas).
2nd and 6 at MAN44 No Huddle-Shotgun Bodkins,Isaac rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN47 (Schlensker,Evan).
3rd and 3 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Bodkins,Isaac rush right for 2 yards gain to the MAN49 (Harris,Brock).
4th and 1 at MAN49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bodkins,Isaac rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MAN48 (Pierce,Brady).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mt. St. Joseph at H
1st and 10 at MAN48 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at MAN48 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush left for 4 yards gain to the MAN44 (Moore,Devontay; Dent,David)

PENALTY MSJ Holding (Powell III,Gary) 10 yards from MAN44 to MSJ46.
2nd and 16 at MSJ46 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush middle for 14 yards gain to the MAN40 (Moore,Devontay; Paul,Dave).
3rd and 2 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush left for 5 yards gain to the MAN35 (Paul,Dave), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush right for 7 yards gain to the MAN28 (Williams,Je'Kwan), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at MAN28 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MAN23 (Grimes,Jaylen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep left to LaFrange,Eli.
2nd and 10 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep left to LaFrange,Eli.
3rd and 10 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Mckenzie,Mariano rush left for 23 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:21, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Prather,Tyler, LS: Mabe,Danny).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 55 yards to the MAN10 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 90 yards to the MSJ00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 06:08.
1st and 10 at MSJ3 Beachy,Aiden kick attempt good (H: James,Eric, LS: Jackson,Trey).
1st and 10 at MAN35 Beachy,Aiden kickoff 55 yards to the MSJ10 Donawerth,Devon return 25 yards to the MSJ35 (Victoriano,Yandel)

PENALTY MSJ Holding (Mckenzie,Mariano) 10 yards from MSJ30 to MSJ20.
1st and 10 at MAN35 MSJ ball on MSJ20.

Manchester 0-28 Mt. St. Joseph

Mt. St. Joseph at 06:01
1st and 10 at MSJ20 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 06:01.
1st and 10 at MSJ20 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush middle for 5 yards gain to the MSJ25 (Huffman,Sam).
2nd and 5 at MSJ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short right to Brock,Austin for 13 yards to the MSJ38

(Holloway,Jarmel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ38 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MSJ44 (Hubbard,Jamaal).
2nd and 4 at MSJ44 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep right to Brock,Austin.
3rd and 4 at MSJ44 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush right for 3 yards gain to the MSJ47 (Hubbard,Jamaal; Holloway,Jarmel).
4th and 1 at MSJ47 Claire,Joe punt 34 yards to the MAN19 fair catch by George,Jaylan at MAN19.

Manchester at 03:39
1st and 10 at MAN19 Manchester drive start at 03:39.
1st and 10 at MAN19 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short middle to Redd Jr.,Kenneth for 16 yards to the MAN35

(Buller,Brady; Harris,Brock), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete deep right to Redd Jr.,Kenneth.
2nd and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short left to Barnett,Jordan for 9 yards to the MAN44

(Pierce,Andrew).
3rd and 1 at MAN44 PENALTY MAN False Start (Lesure,Lavar) 5 yards from MAN44 to MAN39. NO PLAY.
3rd and 6 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel broken up by

Donawerth,Devon.
4th and 6 at MAN39 O'Brien II,Trevor punt 27 yards to the MSJ34, out of bounds at MSJ34.

Mt. St. Joseph at 02:09
1st and 10 at MSJ34 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 02:09.
1st and 10 at MSJ34 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 10 yards gain (0) to the MSJ44, out of bounds at MSJ44 PENALTY

MSJ Holding (Kandra,Collin) 10 yards from MSJ34 to MSJ24.
1st and 20 at MSJ24 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep right to Turner,Ari for 56 yards to the MAN20, End Of Play,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete short right to Powell III,Gary.
2nd and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 11 yards gain to the MAN09 (Grimes,Jaylen; Moore,Devontay), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 9 at MAN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short left to Newton,Joey for 3 yards to the MAN06 (Paul,Dave).
2nd and 6 at MAN6 Timeout Mt. St. Joseph, clock 00:16.
2nd and 6 at MAN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete short middle to Dine,Zane  for 6 yards to the MAN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:12.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Prather,Tyler, LS: Mabe,Danny).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 60 yards to the MAN05 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 12 yards to the MAN17 (Smith,Jonah).

Manchester 7-35 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 00:04
1st and 10 at MAN17 Manchester drive start at 00:04.
1st and 10 at MAN17 No Huddle-Shotgun Moss Jr.,Duriel rush right for 8 yards gain to the MAN25, out of bounds at MAN25.
2nd and 2 at MAN25 End of game, clock 00:00.



Manchester 7-35 Mt. St. Joseph
 

Start of 2nd Half
MSJ will receive; MAN will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Beachy,Aiden kickoff 52 yards to the MSJ13 Turner,Ari
return 11 yards to the MSJ24 (Holloway,Jarmel). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Mt. St. Joseph at 14:50
1st and 10 at MSJ24 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at MSJ24 No Huddle-Shotgun Holt,Devin rush right for 1 yard gain to the MSJ25 (Huffman,Sam).
2nd and 9 at MSJ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass complete deep right to Newton,Joey for 36 yards to the MAN39

(Victoriano,Yandel), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete deep left to Dine,Zane .
2nd and 10 at MAN39 No Huddle-Shotgun Holt,Devin rush middle for 15 yards gain to the MAN24 (Paul,Dave; Davis,Javion), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN24 No Huddle-Shotgun Holt,Devin rush left for 2 yards gain to the MAN22 (Williams,Je'Kwan).
2nd and 8 at MAN22 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh rush left for 14 yards gain to the MAN08, out of bounds at MAN08, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at MAN8 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor,Josh pass incomplete short right to Newton,Joey.
2nd and 8 at MAN8 No Huddle-Shotgun Holt,Devin rush left for 8 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:16.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt failed (H: Prather,Tyler, LS: Mabe,Danny).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Farfsing,Kyle kickoff 61 yards to the MAN04 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 33 yards to the MAN37 (Harvel,Noah).

Manchester 7-41 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 12:07
1st and 10 at MAN37 Manchester drive start at 12:07.
1st and 10 at MAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short right to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 6 yards loss to the MAN31

(Starks,Deshawn).
2nd and 16 at MAN31 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short left to Barnett,Jordan.
3rd and 16 at MAN31 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short middle to Frye,Payton broken up by Brown,TaShawn.
4th and 16 at MAN31 O'Brien II,Trevor punt 34 yards to the MSJ35 Donawerth,Devon return 34 yards to the MAN31 (O'Brien II,Trevor)

PENALTY MSJ Illegal Block in Back (Pruitt,Jackson) 10 yards from MSJ47 to MSJ37.
4th and 16 at MAN31 MSJ ball on MSJ37.

Mt. St. Joseph at 11:07
1st and 10 at MSJ37 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 11:07.
1st and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush middle for 1 yard gain to the MSJ38 (Paul,Dave; Major,Justin).
2nd and 9 at MSJ38 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short right to McGeehan,Thomas for 9 yards to the MSJ47

(Major,Justin; Davis,Javion), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ47 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short middle to McGeehan,Thomas for 12 yards to the MAN41

(Victoriano,Yandel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MAN35 (Major,Justin; Williams,Je'Kwan).
2nd and 4 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short left to Novak,Dylan .
3rd and 4 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush left for 15 yards gain to the MAN20 (Victoriano,Yandel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler sacked for loss of 3 yards to the MAN23 (Grimes,Jaylen).
2nd and 13 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short left to Gifford,Jackson for 14 yards to the MAN09

(Hagen,Shane), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at MAN9 No Huddle-Shotgun Gifford,Jackson rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN06 (Huffman,Sam; Grimes,Jaylen).
2nd and 6 at MAN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short middle to LaFrange,Eli.
3rd and 6 at MAN6 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short right to Key,Joe for 6 yards to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN,

clock 06:40.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Farfsing,Kyle kick attempt good (H: Prather,Tyler, LS: Mabe,Danny).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Cordetti,Mason  kickoff 35 yards to the MAN30, out of bounds at MAN30.
1st and 10 at MSJ35 MAN ball on MAN35.

Manchester 7-48 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 06:39
1st and 10 at MAN35 Manchester drive start at 06:39.
1st and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bodkins,Isaac rush right for 1 yard gain to the MAN36 (Dawson,Jack).
2nd and 9 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel.
3rd and 9 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass complete short middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 15 yards to the MSJ49

(Austin,Nate), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ49 No Huddle-Shotgun Moss Jr.,Duriel rush right for 1 yard gain to the MSJ48 (Austin,Nate).
2nd and 9 at MSJ48 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right to Frye,Payton broken up by Starks,Deshawn.
3rd and 9 at MSJ48 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete deep right to Lesure,Lavar.
4th and 9 at MSJ48 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor sacked for loss of 5 yards to the MAN47 (Gray,Daniel).

Mt. St. Joseph at 04:32
1st and 10 at MAN47 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 04:32.
1st and 10 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete deep right to Pittman,Keymari.



2nd and 10 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short right to Connor,Patrick, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY MAN Pass
Interference (Major,Justin) 12 yards from MAN47 to MAN35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush left for 6 yards gain to the MAN29 (Moore,Devontay; Paul,Dave).
2nd and 4 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short middle to McGeehan,Thomas broken up by Major,Justin.
3rd and 4 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short right to Connor,Patrick.
4th and 4 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete deep middle to Riley,Kran.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Manchester at 03:12
1st and 10 at MAN29 Manchester drive start at 03:12.
1st and 10 at MAN29 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor rush middle for 6 yards gain to the MAN35, End Of Play.
2nd and 4 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Love,Jalen rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MAN34 (Adams,Austin ; Lindemann,Carter).
3rd and 5 at MAN34 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor sacked for loss of 9 yards to the MAN25 (Tucker,Marcell).
4th and 14 at MAN25 PENALTY MSJ Offside (Paul,Lavelle) 5 yards from MAN25 to MAN30. NO PLAY.
4th and 9 at MAN30 O'Brien II,Trevor punt 35 yards to the MSJ35, out of bounds at MSJ35.

Mt. St. Joseph at 01:10
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 01:10.
1st and 10 at MSJ35 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the MSJ39 (Major,Justin).
2nd and 6 at MSJ39 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete deep right to McGeehan,Thomas.
3rd and 6 at MSJ39 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass incomplete short left to Hunkus,Michael.
4th and 6 at MSJ39 Damewood,Jasper punt 45 yards to the MAN16.

Manchester at 00:23
1st and 10 at MAN16 Manchester drive start at 00:23.
1st and 10 at MAN16 No Huddle-Shotgun O'Brien II,Trevor pass incomplete short right QB hurried by Tucker,Marcell PENALTY MAN

Intentional Grounding (O'Brien II,Trevor).
2nd and 22 at MAN4 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete deep left to Barnett,Jordan.
3rd and 22 at MAN4 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short right to Redd Jr.,Kenneth for 5 yards to the MAN09

(Pierce,Andrew), out of bounds.
Manchester 7-48 Mt. St. Joseph

Start of Quarter #4
4th and 17 at MAN9 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 17 at MAN9 Beachy,Aiden punt 38 yards to the MAN47.

Mt. St. Joseph at 14:52
1st and 10 at MAN47 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 14:52.
1st and 10 at MAN47 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush left for 7 yards gain to the MAN40 (Williams,Je'Kwan; Hubbard,Jamaal).
2nd and 3 at MAN40 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN37 (Major,Justin), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN37 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short middle to Hunkus,Michael for 7 yards to the MAN30

(Hubbard,Jamaal).
2nd and 3 at MAN30 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short left to Novak,Dylan  for 7 yards to the MAN23

(Victoriano,Yandel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler sacked for loss of 8 yards to the MAN31 (Huffman,Sam, Hubbard,Jamaal).
2nd and 18 at MAN31 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush right for 14 yards gain to the MAN17 (Hubbard,Jamaal).
3rd and 4 at MAN17 No Huddle-Shotgun Prather,Tyler pass complete short left to Harvel,Noah for 17 yards to the MAN00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:26, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Damewood,Jasper kick attempt good (H: Toon,Kyle, LS: Harbour,Wylie).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Sandker,Aaron kickoff 57 yards to the MAN08 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 15 yards to the MAN23

(Sebastian,Dylan).
Manchester 7-55 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 11:18
1st and 10 at MAN23 Manchester drive start at 11:18.
1st and 10 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun Bodkins,Isaac rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MAN25 (Luster,Lucas; Wells,Camden ).
2nd and 8 at MAN25 No Huddle-Shotgun Moss Jr.,Duriel rush left for 1 yard gain to the MAN26 (Sebastian,Dylan).
3rd and 7 at MAN26 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short left to Barnett,Jordan, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY MSJ Pass

Interference (Pierce,Andrew) 15 yards from MAN26 to MAN41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN41 No Huddle-Shotgun Moss Jr.,Duriel rush left for 7 yards gain to the MAN48, out of bounds at MAN48 PENALTY

MSJ UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (Adams,Austin ) 15 yards from MAN48 to MSJ37, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ37 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short middle to Lesure,Lavar for 12 yards to the MSJ25

(Riley,Kendrick; Sebastian,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ25 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short left to Frye,Payton for 12 yards to the MSJ13 (Blum,Dakota),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ13 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short right to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 13 yards to the MSJ00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:18, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ3 Beachy,Aiden kick attempt good (H: James,Eric, LS: Jackson,Trey).
1st and 10 at MAN35 Beachy,Aiden kickoff 65 yards to the MSJ00, Touchback.



Manchester 14-55 Mt. St. Joseph
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Mt. St. Joseph at 08:18
1st and 10 at MSJ25 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 08:18.
1st and 10 at MSJ25 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MSJ27 (Moore,Devontay).
2nd and 8 at MSJ27 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MSJ29 (Hagen,Shane) PENALTY MAN

Offside (Washington Jr.,Jason) 5 yards from MSJ27 to MSJ32. NO PLAY.
2nd and 3 at MSJ32 No Huddle-Shotgun Humphrey,Ty pass complete short right to WIlliams,Sylas for 7 yards to the MSJ39

(Holloway,Jarmel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ39 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush left for 6 yards gain to the MSJ45 (Victoriano,Yandel).
2nd and 4 at MSJ45 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 2 yards loss to the MSJ43 (Washington Jr.,Jason).
3rd and 6 at MSJ43 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 22 yards gain to the MAN35 (Paul,Dave), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN35 No Huddle-Shotgun Schreiber,Jaxon rush right for 8 yards gain to the MAN27, out of bounds at MAN27.
2nd and 2 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush left for 9 yards gain to the MAN18 (Paul,Dave), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN18 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the MAN19 (Williams,Je'Kwan).
2nd and 11 at MAN19 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 3 yards gain to the MAN16 (Williams,Je'Kwan).
3rd and 8 at MAN16 No Huddle-Shotgun Rager,Jonathan rush middle for 16 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:17, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN3 Valerio,Luke  kick attempt good (H: Buescher,Tyler, LS: Harbour,Wylie).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Cordetti,Mason  kickoff 60 yards to the MAN05 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 16 yards to the MAN21

(Sebastian,Dylan; Adams,Austin ).
Manchester 14-62 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 05:17
1st and 10 at MAN21 Manchester drive start at 05:17.
1st and 10 at MAN21 No Huddle-Shotgun Ansorena-Smith,Josiah rush middle for 2 yards gain to the MAN23 (Daniels II,Barry).
2nd and 8 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete short left to Moss Jr.,Duriel.
3rd and 8 at MAN23 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete deep right to Lesure,Lavar broken up by Tracy,Chad.
4th and 8 at MAN23 Timeout Manchester, clock 02:50.
4th and 8 at MAN23 Beachy,Aiden punt 13 yards to the MAN36, out of bounds at MAN36.

Mt. St. Joseph at 02:32
1st and 10 at MAN36 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 02:32.
1st and 10 at MAN36 No Huddle-Shotgun Pittman,Keymari rush right for 16 yards gain to the MAN20 (Hubbard,Jamaal), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MAN20 No Huddle-Shotgun Brown,Davon rush middle for 8 yards gain to the MAN12 (Davis,Javion).
2nd and 2 at MAN12 No Huddle-Shotgun Wilson,Dylan rush middle for 8 yards gain to the MAN04 (Dent,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at MAN4 Timeout Manchester, clock 01:09.
1st and 4 at MAN4 No Huddle-Shotgun Pittman,Keymari rush left for 4 yards gain to the MAN00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:04.
1st and 10 at MAN3 PENALTY MAN Offside (Victoriano,Yandel) 2 yards from MAN03 to MAN01. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at MAN1 Damewood,Jasper kick attempt good (H: Toon,Kyle, LS: Harbour,Wylie).
1st and 10 at MSJ35 Sandker,Aaron kickoff 54 yards to the MAN11 Ansorena-Smith,Josiah return 16 yards to the MAN27

(Sebastian,Dylan; Hornberger,Brady).
Manchester 14-69 Mt. St. Joseph

Manchester at 00:54
1st and 10 at MAN27 Manchester drive start at 00:54.
1st and 10 at MAN27 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete deep middle to Redd Jr.,Kenneth for 28 yards to the MSJ45

(Brown,Davon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ45 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass complete short middle to Moss Jr.,Duriel for 15 yards to the MSJ30, out of

bounds at MSJ30, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at MSJ30 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass incomplete deep middle to Kirby,Deundre broken up by Brown,Davon.
2nd and 10 at MSJ30 No Huddle-Shotgun James,Eric pass intercepted by Phillips,Hayden at MSJ02, End Of Play.

Mt. St. Joseph at 00:13
1st and 10 at MSJ2 Mt. St. Joseph drive start at 00:13.
1st and 10 at MSJ2 Kneel down by Harding,Miles  at MSJ02 for loss of 0 yards.
2nd and 10 at MSJ2 End of game, clock 00:00.

Manchester 14-69 Mt. St. Joseph


